
Team Scores
Team Name Shooter 1 Shooter 2 Shooter 3 Shooter 4 Shooter 5 Lowest Score Final Score
Aguadilla Field Target & Archery ClubPedro A Abreu Méndez Wilson J Hernández Acevedo Waldemar Gordils Ríos Humberto Parodi Ramon Conor

104 80 90 41 86 41 360
Airgunning Atlanta Ken Hughes Doug Vinson Rob Seiden Steve English Ron B

109 108 96 109 103 96 429
Invicta FTC David Slade Brad Troyer Ray Barnett Harold Rushton Danny Ayers

103 94 94 107 103 94 407
Team California Scott Hull Jim W John Knapp Son Lue Dana Wyse

105 107 90 102 103 90 417
Thomas Air Michael Niksch Greg Sauve Bill Corder Pete Brooks Bill Rabbit

114 111 110 102 105 102 440
The OGs Chris C Alan O Keith K Mike H Hector A

85 49 98 54 112 49 349
Team Cackalacki Paul Porch Philip H Gerald L Will P Joe G

93 113 103 116 97 93 429



Pistol Place Pistol Score Full Name State Pistol Class Pistol Power Plant Pistol Make and Model Pistol Scope Make and Model Pistol Pellet Brand and Weight
1 39 Eric Brewer New York Hunter PCP Crosman 1720T Optasan Viper 4-12 JSB 8.44
2 38 Ray Barnett Mississippi Hunter PCP Benjamin Maximus MadMax Aeon 3-12 AirArms 10.3
3 37 Brittany Dugas Louisiana Hunter PCP Crosman  1720 Bushnell 12 x JSB10.34
4 37 Sean McDaniel New York Hunter PCP Crosman 1720T MCT JSB Exact Heavy 10.34
5 36 Bob Dye Texas Hunter PCP CZ200S/Pardini #1 UTG SWAT 3-12x 44mm AA 10.3
6 35 Bill Rabbitt Ohio Hunter PCP Crosman 1720T Hawke Sidewinder 3-12 JSB 7.9
6 35 Jerry McGee Florida Hunter PCP Thomas .177 Hawke 3-12 JSB 8.44
6 35 Paul D Porch North Carolina Hunter PCP Air Arms custom S400 UTG 4-12x44 SWAT Air Arms 8.4
6 35 Scott Hull California Hunter PCP Benjamin Marauder UTG 3-12x44 AA 10.3gr

10 35 Wilson J Hernández Acevedo Puerto Rico Hunter PCP Crosman 1720T Hawke 12x Jsb 10.34
11 34 John I Knapp California Hunter PCP Crosman 1720T Hawke 3-12X50 Sidewinder JSB 7.33
11 34 Manuel Gonzalez Puerto Rico Hunter PCP Crosman  1720 Bushnell 12 x JSB10.34
13 33 Danny Ayers Alabama Hunter PCP PP700SA Sightron 3-12 JSB 8.4
13 33 David Hitchcock Ohio Hunter PCP Crosman Silhouette 171P UTG 4x32 AO mil-dot JSB 0.547
13 33 Humberto L. Parodi Puerto Rico Hunter PCP MRODAIR     Air Max UTC    ACCUSHOT JSB      8.4gr
13 33 Joseph Garland Tennessee Hunter PCP Crosman Utg Jsb 7.8
13 33 Mike Vredenburg Texas Hunter PCP FX Ranchero Leapers 3-12 JSB 8.4g
18 32 Kevin Enzian Texas Hunter PCP Crosman 1720T UTG Leapers AA 10.3
19 31 Robert Droege Texas Hunter PCP Crosman 1720T Hawke 12x JSB 7.87
20 30 David Abshire Louisiana Hunter PCP PP 700S-A Athlon Talos 3-12 10.3 JSB
21 28 Paul Walker Texas Hunter PCP Thomas Hawks 4x12 JSB 8.4
22 27 Waldemar Gordils Puerto Rico Hunter PCP Crosman 1720 Hawke sidewinder AA 8.4
23 26 Ron Brown Georgia Hunter PCP Crosman 1720t Accushot 3x12 Air Arms 8.4
24 24 Greg Vaughan Michigan Hunter PCP Crosman 1720T Undecided AA 8.4
25 22 Carl Rodenbeck Louisiana Hunter PCP Crosman 1720T UTG Accushot JSB 8.44
25 22 Larry O. Hebert Louisiana Hunter PCP Crosman 1720T .177 Hawke Vantage IR 4X12X50 AA Diablo 8.4  .177
25 22 Ted Andro Ohio Hunter PCP Crosman 1720T UTG 3-12x44 JSB 8.4
25 22 Wayne Smith Louisiana Hunter PCP Crosman 1720T Hawke Airmax AA 8.4
29 21 Alex Replogle Mississippi Hunter PCP Benjamin Maximus Custom Aeon 3-12 AirArms 10.3
29 21 Chris Oldfield Kentucky Hunter PCP Crosman 1720T Leupold 3-9 JSB 8.4
29 21 Wally Miller Iowa Hunter PCP crosman  1720t hawke 12x jsb 8.44 or 10.34
32 15 Linda McGee Florida Hunter PCP Crosman 1720t Hawke 3-12
33 10 Jonathan Lopes Louisiana Hunter PCP Crosman 1720T UTG 3-12 RWS 8.3



Pistol Place Pistol Score Full Name State Pistol Class Pistol Power Plant Pistol Make and Model Pistol Scope Make and Model Pistol Pellet Brand and Weight
1 38 Bill Corder Arizona Open PCP thomas utg 3-12 jsb 8.4
2 37 Donovan Taylor Florida Open PCP Steyr LP10 Hawke 3-12x40 AA 10.3
3 37 Pedro A Abreu Méndez Puerto Rico Open PCP Thomas Air Weaver 12x Jsb 8.44
4 37 Dana Wyse California Open PCP Thomas Pistol Hawke 3-12X-50 JSB 8.44
5 36 Tyler Patner Ohio Open PCP Unsure Unsure Unsure
6 35 Rizalde "Riz" Marquez California Open PCP Thomas Pistol Hawke 3-12x50 JSB, 8.4
7 34 Manuel Morales Puerto Rico Open PCP Crosman 1720 Hawke sidewinder Jsb 8.4
8 30 Ramon Conor Puerto Rico Open PCP crosman 1720 utg 3-12x40 JSB .177
9 26 Chris Corey North Carolina Open PCP Crosman/Manolo 1720T Optisan Viper 3-12 AA 10.3
9 26 Manuel Lorenzo Puerto Rico Open PCP 1720 Crossman UTG 3-12 x32 JSB 8.4 gr

11 19 Mike Harris Pennsylvania Open PCP FWB P70 Hawke 3-12 Airmax AA 8.4
12 10 Thomas Wade New York Open PCP Crosman 1701P Millet Reddot Air Arms 8.44



Belle Terre Lagniappe Final Score Rifle Place Full Name State Rifle Class Power Plant Rifle Make and Model Pellet Brand and Weight Scope Make and Model Will you be participating in the pistol match? Pistol Class Pistol Power Plant Pistol Make and Model Pistol Scope Make and Model Pistol Pellet Brand and Weight Team Name Special Classifications Special Place
59 53 112 1 Hector Alfaro California Open PCP AZ/Steyr LG-100 JSB 10.34g Kahles K 10-50x No The OGs None
56 54 110 2 David Alsup Texas Open PCP Thomas JSB, 10.4 March No Senior (60+) 1
53 54 107 3 Jim Whittlesey California Open PCP Thomas FT Carbine #01 JSB Monster 13.4gr Nikko Diamond 10-50x No Team California None
51 54 105 4 Gary Palinkas Florida Open PCP RAW HM1000 JSB 10.34 Hawke Sidewinder ED 10-50 No Senior (60+)
53 51 104 5 Mike Vredenburg Texas Open PCP Daystate Grand Prix JSB 10.3g Nikko 10-50 Yes Hunter PCP FX Ranchero Leapers 3-12 JSB 8.4g Senior (60+)
52 51 103 6 Dana Wyse California Open PCP Thomas Carbine JSB 13.4 March 10-60X-52 Yes Open PCP Thomas Pistol Hawke 3-12X-50 JSB 8.44 Team California Senior (60+)
52 50 102 7 Manuel Gonzalez Puerto Rico Open PCP MGD Custom JSB 10.34 Leupold como 35 x 45 Yes Hunter PCP Crosman  1720 Bushnell 12 x JSB10.34 None
51 49 100 8 Mike Turgeon Minnesota Open PCP Steyr CP Heavy March No None
50 49 99 9 Chris Merritt California Open PCP USFT #27 AA 10.34 Nikko 50X No None
47 50 97 10 Joseph Garland Tennessee Open PCP Raw Jsb 10.3 Sightron Yes Hunter PCP Crosman Utg Jsb 7.8 Team Cackalaky None
48 46 94 11 Ray Barnett Mississippi Open PCP TM1000 AirArms 10.3 Aeon 10-40 Yes Hunter PCP Benjamin Maximus MadMax Aeon 3-12 AirArms 10.3 Invicta FTC None
54 40 94 12 Clifford Smith Tennessee Open PCP RAW  TM1000 AA 10.3 Bushnell 8-32x40 No Senior (60+)
44 49 93 13 Paul D Porch North Carolina Open PCP Thomas FT Air Arms 10.34 March 8-80x60 Yes Hunter PCP Air Arms custom S400 UTG 4-12x44 SWAT Air Arms 8.4 Team Cackalaky Senior (60+) 1
41 47 88 14 Rozell  Sumpter Tennessee Open PCP RAW  TM1000 JSB  8.4 BSA 10-50x60 No Senior (60+)
42 45 87 15 Vicente Pacheco California Open PCP Styer JSB 8.44 8x32 Burris No Senior (60+)
42 44 86 16 Alex Replogle Mississippi Open PCP Benjamin Marauder Gen 1 AirArms 10.3 Aeon 10-40x56 Yes Hunter PCP Benjamin Maximus Custom Aeon 3-12 AirArms 10.3 Junior (Under 18)
42 44 86 16 Bill Ellis Alabama Open PCP MAC 1 HUNTER JSB 10.3 Sightron 10x50x60 No Senior (60+)
42 38 80 18 Wilson J Hernández Acevedo Puerto Rico Open PCP FB 800 Jsb 10.34 Sigtron 10-50 x60 SIII Yes Hunter PCP Crosman 1720T Hawke 12x Jsb 10.34 Aguadilla Field Target & Archery Club None
41 36 77 19 Michael Ashworth Kansas Open PCP Steyr LG110 JSB 10.34 Sightron SIII 10-50 X 60 No Senior (60+)
34 41 75 20 Michael Koratich Alabama Open PCP FX DreamlineFT JSB 10.3 Sightron FT 10-50 No None
35 37 72 21 Pat O'Brien Tennessee Open PCP RAW TM1000 JSB 10.3 Nikko 10-50 No Senior (60+)
35 37 72 21 Ron Gioe Louisiana Open PCP Benjamin Marauder Field and Target Air Arms 10.3 Vector Sentinel 10-40x50 No None
30 40 70 23 Mark Welker Oklahoma Open Springer Air Arms TX200 JSB 8.44 Hawke Sidewinder 10-50 No None
22 27 49 24 Alan Otsuka California Open PCP air arms 100 JSB 8.4 nightforce 36 No The OGs Senior (60+) 1

0 0 0 25 Brittany Dugas Louisiana Open PCP RAW 1000TM 10.3 JSB Hawke ED Yes Hunter PCP Crosman  1720 Bushnell 12 x JSB10.34
0 0 0 25 Raymond Hawkins Jr. North Carolina Open PCP Thomas Air JSB 13.34 Sightron SIII 10-50X60 No



Belle Terre Lagniappe Final Score Rifle Place Full Name State Rifle Class Power Plant Rifle Make and Model Pellet Brand and Weight Scope Make and Model Will you be participating in the pistol match? Pistol Class Pistol Power Plant Pistol Make and Model Pistol Scope Make and Model Pistol Pellet Brand and Weight Team Name Special Classifications Special Place
59 57 116 1 Will Piatt North Carolina WFTF PCP Steyr LG110 JSB 8.4 Sightron 1050 No Team Cackalaky Senior (60+)
56 59 115 2 Tyler Patner Ohio WFTF PCP Thomas Carbine Air Arms 8.44 Nightforce ATACR 7-35 Yes Open PCP Unsure Unsure Unsure None
55 59 114 3 Michael Niksch Colorado WFTF PCP Thomas FT Carbine JSB Exact 8.44gr Leupold Competition 40x no Thomas Air None
55 56 111 4 Greg Sauve Wisconsin WFTF PCP Thomas JSB 8.4 March X 8-80 No Thomas Air Senior (60+)
57 53 110 5 Bill Corder Arizona WFTF PCP thomas jsb 8.4 leupold 35 Yes Open PCP thomas utg 3-12 jsb 8.4 Thomas Air None
54 56 110 6 Neil Younggren Minnesota WFTF PCP Steyr Lg-100 JSB Exact 8.4 BSA Platinum 10-50x60 No None
52 57 109 7 Ken Hughes Georgia WFTF PCP Steyr LG110 AA 8.4 Leupold 35x No Airgunning Atlanta None
51 58 109 7 Lauren  Parsons Arizona WFTF PCP Daystate JSB 10.4 Kahles K1050ft No Woman
55 53 108 9 Doug Vinson Georgia WFTF PCP Thomas JSB  8.4 March X 8-80 No Airgunning Atlanta None
52 56 108 9 Paul Plauche Louisiana WFTF PCP Steyr LG110 AA 8.4 Sightron 10-50x60 No None
54 53 107 11 Harold Rushton Tennessee WFTF PCP RAW TM1000 Air Arms 8.4 Leupold Competition 35 No Invicta FTC None
53 52 105 12 Tom Holland New York WFTF PCP RAW TM1000 Air Arms 8.44 Kahles 10-50×56 FT No None
50 55 105 13 Paul Cray New York WFTF PCP Steyr LG110 JSB 8.4 Delta 5-50x56 No None
50 54 104 14 Pedro A Abreu Méndez Puerto Rico WFTF PCP Thomas Air Jsb 8.44 Sigthron 10-50x60 SIII Yes Open PCP Thomas Air Weaver 12x Jsb 8.44 Aguadilla Field Target & Archery Club None
53 50 103 15 Danny Ayers Alabama WFTF PCP Thomas Carbine JSB 8.4 Leupold Comp40 Yes Hunter PCP PP700SA Sightron 3-12 JSB 8.4 Invicta FTC None
51 52 103 15 David Slade Tennessee WFTF PCP Steyr LG 110 JSB Exact 8.4 Bushnell 8-32 No Invicta FTC None
50 53 103 15 Gerald Long North Carolina WFTF PCP Thomas JSB 8.4 Leupold Comp No Team Cackalaky Senior (60+)
52 51 103 15 Manuel Morales Puerto Rico WFTF PCP AA HFT 500 Jsb 8.4 Sightron Yes Open PCP Crosman 1720 Hawke sidewinder Jsb 8.4 None
55 48 103 15 Ron Brown Georgia WFTF PCP Steyr LG 110 Air Arms 8.4 Sightron 10x50x60 Yes Hunter PCP Crosman 1720t Accushot 3x12 Air Arms 8.4 Airgunning Atlanta Senior (60+)
53 49 102 20 Pete Brooks Minnesota WFTF PCP Thomas FT JSB 8.4 Kahles K 1050i FT No Thomas Air Senior (60+)
50 52 102 20 Son Lu California WFTF PCP Thomas Air JSB 8.4 Sightron 10-50x60 No Team California None
48 53 101 22 James Morales Puerto Rico WFTF PCP AA FTP900 AA 8.4 Sightron SIII No None
48 50 98 23 Keith K Maryland WFTF PCP Steyr LG 110 JSB 8.4 Leupold 40 Comp No The OGs Senior (60+)
50 47 97 24 Donovan Taylor Florida WFTF PCP Anschutz 9015 JSB 8.4 Sightron III 10-50x60FT Yes Open PCP Steyr LP10 Hawke 3-12x40 AA 10.3 Senior (60+)
48 48 96 25 Rizalde "Riz" Marquez California WFTF PCP Thomas Carbine JSB, 8.4 gr. Kahles 10-50x56 Yes Open PCP Thomas Pistol Hawke 3-12x50 JSB, 8.4 None
51 45 96 25 Robert Seiden Georgia WFTF PCP Thomas Jsb 7.9 Luepy 35 No Airgunning Atlanta None
53 39 92 27 Manuel Lorenzo Puerto Rico WFTF PCP AA FT - 900 AA 8.4gr Sightron FT 10-50 x60 Yes Open PCP 1720 Crossman UTG 3-12 x32 JSB 8.4 gr None
43 49 92 27 Otis Davis Georgia WFTF PCP Ed gun leishy Air arm and 10.34 Sightron 10x50x60 No None
45 47 92 27 Robert Droege Texas WFTF PCP RAW TM 1000 JSB 7.87 Sightron 10 -50 x 60 FT Yes Hunter PCP Crosman 1720T Hawke 12x JSB 7.87 Senior (60+)
44 46 90 30 Waldemar Gordils Puerto Rico WFTF PCP Ataman Ft AA 8.4 Nikko Stirling Diamond Yes Hunter PCP Crosman 1720 Hawke sidewinder AA 8.4 Aguadilla Field Target & Archery Club None
45 43 88 31 Garrett Kwakkestein Arizona WFTF PCP Thomas FT JSB 8.44 Hawke 10-50 No None
44 42 86 32 Ramon Conor Puerto Rico WFTF PCP A/A S400 JSB.177 Nikko diamante 10-50x60 Yes Open PCP crosman 1720 utg 3-12x40 JSB .177 Aguadilla Field Target & Archery Club None
40 45 85 33 Chris Corey North Carolina WFTF PCP Steyr Challenge FT AA 8.4 March X 8-80 Yes Open PCP Crosman/Manolo 1720T Optisan Viper 3-12 AA 10.3 The OGs None
41 41 82 34 Mark Catlin Minnesota WFTF PCP Steyr LG110 JSB 8.4 Sightron SVSS 10-50 No Senior (60+)
41 37 78 35 Ron Carlson Minnesota WFTF PCP RAW TM1000 JSB - 8.4 BSA 10-50-60 No Senior (60+)



Belle Terre Lagniappe Final Score Rifle Place Full Name State Rifle Class Power Plant Rifle Make and Model Pellet Brand and Weight Scope Make and Model Will you be participating in the pistol match? Pistol Class Pistol Power Plant Pistol Make and Model Pistol Scope Make and Model Pistol Pellet Brand and Weight Team Name Special Classifications Special Place
55 54 109 1 Steve English Georgia WFTF Springer HW97k Jsb 8.4 Sightron 10-50 No Airgunning Atlanta None
46 48 94 2 Brad Troyer Alabama WFTF Springer TX200 MkI AA 8.44 Sightron 10-50x No Invicta FTC None
43 40 83 3 Jeff Cloud Texas WFTF Springer Weihrauch HW97K H&N FTT 8.64gr Sightron SIII 10-50x60 No None
38 38 76 4 Hector J Medina Gomez Maryland WFTF Springer Ct. Custom Airguns WFTF D-54 QYS 8.48 SIGHTRON SIII FT IR MOA-H No Senior (60+)
24 30 54 5 Mike Harris Pennsylvania WFTF Springer Air Arms TX200 HC A.A 8.4 Sightron 10-50x60 Yes Open PCP FWB P70 Hawke 3-12 Airmax AA 8.4 The OGs None



Belle Terre Lagniappe Final Score Rifle Place Full Name State Rifle Class Power Plant Rifle Make and Model Pellet Brand and Weight Scope Make and Model Will you be participating in the pistol match? Pistol Class Pistol Power Plant Pistol Make and Model Pistol Scope Make and Model Pistol Pellet Brand and Weight Team Name Special Classifications Special Place
56 57 113 1 Philip Hepler North Carolina Hunter PCP Marauder  JSB 13.4 UTG 4-16x44 No Team Cackalaky None
52 53 105 2 Bill Rabbitt Ohio Hunter PCP Thomas FT Carbine JSB 13.4 Hawke Sidewinder 6.5-20 Yes Hunter PCP Crosman 1720T Hawke Sidewinder 3-12 JSB 7.9 Thomas Air None
53 52 105 3 Scott Hull California Hunter PCP Diana Skyhawk AA 10.3gr Athlon Helos 6-24x50 Yes Hunter PCP Benjamin Marauder UTG 3-12x44 AA 10.3gr Team California Senior (60+)
51 52 103 4 Bob Dye Texas Hunter PCP RAW TM1000 AA 10.3 Optisan Viper 4-16x 50mm @12x Yes Hunter PCP CZ200S/Pardini #1 UTG SWAT 3-12x 44mm AA 10.3 Senior (60+)
48 53 101 5 Miguel Sanchez North Dakota Hunter PCP Steyr Challenge Air Arms 10.34 Hawke ED No None
51 49 100 6 David Hitchcock Ohio Hunter PCP Daystate Red Wolf 177 JSB 13.4 gr Sightron 10x50x60 Yes Hunter PCP Crosman Silhouette 171P UTG 4x32 AO mil-dot JSB 0.547 Senior (60+)
50 50 100 6 Sean McDaniel New York Hunter PCP Ataman M2S Field Target JSB Exact Heavy 10.34 Hawke Sidewinder 10-50 ED Yes Hunter PCP Crosman 1720T MCT JSB Exact Heavy 10.34 None
54 45 99 8 Kevin Enzian Texas Hunter PCP Air Arms S500 AA 10.3 Optisan Viper 4-16x Yes Hunter PCP Crosman 1720T UTG Leapers AA 10.3 None
48 50 98 9 Kingston Eversull Louisiana Hunter PCP steyr job 10.3 Hawke ED No Senior (60+)
46 50 96 10 Bill Day Maine Hunter PCP Thomas Carbine JSBM 13.4 Sightron No Senior (60+)
45 51 96 10 Jody Morrison Sr. North Carolina Hunter PCP Marauder Custom FT JSB 10.34 Hawke Sidewinder 8-32x56 No None
47 47 94 12 Greg Vaughan Michigan Hunter PCP RAW TM-1000 JSB 13.43 Sightron 10-50x60 Yes Hunter PCP Crosman 1720T Undecided AA 8.4 Senior (60+)
44 48 92 13 Thomas Wade New York Hunter PCP Air Arms S500 JSB 10,34 Hawke Airmax SF30 8-32 Yes Open PCP Crosman 1701P Millet Reddot Air Arms 8.44 None
43 47 90 14 John I Knapp California Hunter PCP RAW TM 1000 JSB 10.34 Hawke 8-32X56 Sidewinder 30 SF Yes Hunter PCP Crosman 1720T Hawke 3-12X50 Sidewinder JSB 7.33 Team California Senior (60+)
46 44 90 14 Paul Walker Texas Hunter PCP Thomas Carbine JSB 13.4 Falcon M18 Yes Hunter PCP Thomas Hawks 4x12 JSB 8.4 Senior (60+)
45 44 89 16 Mike Dugas Louisiana Hunter PCP Daystate Huntsman JSB 10.34 Hawke ED No Senior (60+)
46 41 87 17 Chris Oldfield Kentucky Hunter PCP air arms 500HFT jsb 8.4 hawke Yes Hunter PCP Crosman 1720T Leupold 3-9 JSB 8.4 None
47 40 87 17 Don Carmack Texas Hunter PCP Air Arms S500      .177 JSB 8.44 Hawke Airmax  6-24 SF No Senior (60+)
48 37 85 19 Dave Cole Oklahoma Hunter PCP BSA R10 Mk2 H&N Baracuda 10.65 Athlon 6-24 Argos FFP No None
44 40 84 20 David Abshire Louisiana Hunter PCP Benjamin Marauder 13.4 JSB RS Athlon Argos 6-24 Yes Hunter PCP PP 700S-A Athlon Talos 3-12 10.3 JSB None
40 42 82 21 Jerry McGee Florida Hunter PCP Thomas .177 JSB 13.43 Sightron 10-50X 60 Yes Hunter PCP Thomas .177 Hawke 3-12 JSB 8.44 Senior (60+)
41 37 78 22 Ted Andro Ohio Hunter PCP Air Arms S500 JSB 10.34 Hawke Airmax Yes Hunter PCP Crosman 1720T UTG 3-12x44 JSB 8.4 None
40 33 73 23 Linda McGee Florida Hunter PCP Thomas .177 JSB 13.43 Sightron 10-50X 60 Yes Hunter PCP Crosman 1720t Hawke 3-12 Woman, Senior (60+)
37 35 72 24 Lathen Huff North Carolina Hunter PCP Evanix Rainstorm AA 10.34 Sightron 1050 No Junior (Under 18)
33 37 70 25 Carl Rodenbeck Louisiana Hunter PCP Daystate Huntsman JSB 10.34 Hawke Airmax 30 Yes Hunter PCP Crosman 1720T UTG Accushot JSB 8.44 Senior (60+)
35 33 68 26 Ronny Hobbs Texas Hunter PCP Theoben Rapid JSB 10.3 Optisan Viper 6x24x56 No Senior (60+)
32 22 54 27 Wally Miller Iowa Hunter PCP fx dreamline jsb 10.34 hawke  8 x 32 Yes Hunter PCP crosman  1720t hawke 12x jsb 8.44 or 10.34 Senior (60+)
34 20 54 28 Larry O. Hebert Louisiana Hunter PCP FX Crown .177 AA Diablo Field Heavy 10.34 Hawke Sidewinder ED 10X50 Yes Hunter PCP Crosman 1720T .177 Hawke Vantage IR 4X12X50 AA Diablo 8.4  .177 Senior (60+)
24 25 49 29 Wayne Smith Louisiana Hunter PCP FX Crown AA 10.3 Hawke ED 10-50 x 60 Yes Hunter PCP Crosman 1720T Hawke Airmax AA 8.4 Senior (60+)

0 41 41 30 Humberto L. Parodi Puerto Rico Hunter PCP Feinwerkbau 800 JSB.  10.34 Hawke  Sidewinder ED 10-50 X60 Yes Hunter PCP MRODAIR     Air Max UTC    ACCUSHOT JSB      8.4gr Aguadilla Field Target & Archery Club None



Belle Terre Lagniappe Final Score Rifle Place Full Name State Rifle Class Power Plant Rifle Make and Model Pellet Brand and Weight Scope Make and Model Will you be participating in the pistol match? Pistol Class Pistol Power Plant Pistol Make and Model Pistol Scope Make and Model Pistol Pellet Brand and Weight Team Name Special Classifications Special Place
37 43 80 1 Kenny Altazin Louisiana Hunter Springer AATX200 AA 8.4 Hawke  Sidewinder 6-20X42 No Senior (60+)
40 39 79 2 Paul Manktelow New York Hunter Springer Walther  LGU H&N Snipers Hawke Sidewinder ED No Senior (60+)
36 38 74 3 Eric Brewer New York Hunter Springer Walther LGU JSB 8.44 Sightron 10-50 Yes Hunter PCP Crosman 1720T Optasan Viper 4-12 JSB 8.44 None
36 37 73 4 Fred Joachim Wisconsin Hunter Springer Air Arms TX200 JSB 10.3gr Leapers 4-16X56mm No Senior (60+)
38 32 70 5 Griff Crutti Louisiana Hunter Springer Air Arms TX200 AA 10.34 Bushnell 4200 6-24 No Senior (60+)
32 33 65 6 Mike Kleinpeter Louisiana Hunter Springer Diana 48 JSB 10.3 Hawke SW 8-32X56 No Senior (60+)
25 33 58 7 Bob Pacatte Texas Hunter Springer Air Arms TX200 AA 7.87 Hawke 10-50x60 ED No Senior (60+)

0 26 26 8 Jonathan Lopes Louisiana Hunter Springer Air Arms TX200 Air Arms 8.4 Hawke Sidewinder FFP 4-16 Yes Hunter PCP Crosman 1720T UTG 3-12 RWS 8.3 None


